

780 N. Commercial Street P.O. Box 330 Manchester, NH 03105-0330

Matthew J. Fossum Senior Regulatory Counsel

603-634-2961 matthew.fossum@eversource.com

October 18, 2021

Dianne Martin, Chair New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DE 20-161

Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy

Least Cost Integrated Resource Plan

Affidavit of Publication

Dear Chair Martin:

Enclosed please find the affidavit of publication pertaining to the Supplemental Order of Notice issues on October 15, 2021.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Very truly yours,

Matthew J. Fossum

Senior Regulatory Counsel

Enclosures

CC: Service List

AFFIDAVIT OF SARA GRANT

I, Sara Grant, being duly sworn, do hereby depose and state as follows:

- 1. I am employed by Eversource Energy Service Company ("EESCO") as Senior Online Communications Specialist.
- 2. As part of my duties and responsibilities for EESCO I oversee the web pages and internet presence of the various Eversource Energy operating companies including Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy ("Eversource").
- 3. On October 15, 2021, the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission issued a Supplemental Order of Notice in Docket No. DE 21-161. In part, that order required that Eversource would "notify all persons desiring to be heard at the September 7-8, 2022 hearing by publishing a copy of this supplemental order of notice on its website no later than two business days after the date of issue, such publication to be documented by affidavit filed with the Commission on or before November 3, 2021."
- 4. On October 18, 2021, one business day after October 15, I caused a copy of the order to be published on the portion of Eversource's site dedicated to such notices. A screenshot of that page is attached to verify that the order was published.

Dated this 18 day of October, 2021

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF HILSOOYOUGH

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18 day of October, 2021.

Notary Public/Justice of the Peace

My Commission Expires:

